We refer to your employment letter and your performance in the company and now 
pleased to offer you the details as below:

a. Designation : Senior Wellness Assistant
b. Staff Level : Senior
c. Department : Rejuvenate Centre
d. Report Duty Date : 2nd February,2020
e. Confirmed Date : 2nd May,2020
e. Basic Salary : RM 1,200.00 (One Thousand and Two Hundred Ringgit

Malaysia Only) per month
f. Location : No 18, Lorong Pahlawan 7B1, 96000 Sibu, Sarawak
g. Reporting Structure: Report directly to the person which will be assigned later.

We take this opportunity to welcome you to the “MEDICAP family" and trust  that  your